



2026:BHC-OS:7910

Ashvini Narwade

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4784 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL (I.P.) SUIT (L) NO.4699 OF 2024

Hindustan Unilever Limited

... Petitioner

In the matter between:

Hindustan Unilever Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Kumar (Unknown Person)

... Defendant

Ms. Dashita Shah i/b. Gautam & Co. for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 19th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time for the Court Receiver to submit the report is extended till 6th May 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)