



Mohite

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4784 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.4699 OF 2024

Hindustan Unilever Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Ashik Kumar – Unknown Defendant

...Defendant

Mr.Gautam Panchal a/w Ms.Duhita Shah i/b M/s.Gautam and Co. for the
Applicant

Ms.Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATED: 7th May, 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to 24th June 2024.
2. The ex-parte ad-interim order granted by this Court by order dated 14th February 2024 shall continue till that date.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2024.05.07
18:17:04
+0530

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE