



2026:BHC-OS:7910

Board Sr.No.:57

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4784 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 4699 OF
2024

Hindustan Unilever LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashik Kumar - Unknown DefendantRESPONDENT

Mr. Gautam Panchal, a/w Dishita Shah, i/b. Gautam and Co for
Plaintiff.

Ms. Charushila M. Vaidya, 2nd Asstt. to C.R., present.

(Mentioned)

(To be placed along with Leave Petition)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th June, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/07/2024 .Earlier ad-interim order to Continue till the
next date.

(ASSOCIATE)