



*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4784 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO. 4699 OF 2024

**Hindustan Unilever Limited**

**...Applicant/  
Plaintiff**

*Versus*

**Ashok Kumar**

**...Defendant**

-----  
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Ms. Sishita Shah i/by Gautam & Co. for the  
Plaintiff.

Ms. Charushila M. Vaidya, 2nd Asstt. Court Receiver present.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 8 July 2024

**ORDER :**

1. Stand over to 6th August 2024.

2. *Ad-interim* order dated 14th February 2024 shall  
continue to operate till that date.

SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT  
Date:  
2024.07.16  
17:58:08  
+0530

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]