



Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4784 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL (I.P.) SUIT (L) NO. 4699 OF 2024

Hindustan Unilever Limited

...Applicant /
Orig. Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Kumar (Unknown Person)

...Defendant

Ms. Dishita Shah i/b ANM Global Inc. for the Applicant / Orig. Plaintiff

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024 .

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff / Applicant has sought continuation of the ex-

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHILJADHAV
Date: 2024.10.04
18:59:40 +0530



M6-IA(L) 4784.24 in COMIP(L) 4699.24.doc

parte ad-interim Order dated 14th February, 2024 which has been continued and is in operation till today by last Order dated 4th September, 2024. However, matter has not been listed today.

3. In view thereof, the ex-parte ad-interim Order dated 14th February, 2024 is continued till further order.

4. Place the Interim Application for further ad-interim relief on 22nd October, 2024.

5. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R. I. CHAGLA, J.]