



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4784 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 4699 OF
2024

Hindustan Unilever LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashik Kumar - Unknown DefendantRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 4785 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 4699 OF
2024

Hindustan Unilever LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kumar - Unknown DefendantRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 4699
OF 2024

Hindustan Unilever LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kumar - Unknown DefendantRESPONDENT

Adv. Dishita Shah i/by ANM Global Inc for Plaintiff.



2026:BHC-OS:7910

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 9th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 18/08/2025, . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any,
granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)