



82 ia(l) 4784 of 2024-OS:7910

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4784 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 4699 OF 2024**

Hindustan Unilever Limited

... Applicant/Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Shatrughan Kumar

... Respondent/Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr Dishita Shah and Priyanka Prabhakar i/by ANM Global for Plaintiff.  
Ms Rucha Ambekar, Master (Adm.) for Court Receiver, present.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : December 08, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Matter to come up on the scheduled date i.e. 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**